# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	05/31/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Los Alamos National Security, LLC
Street Address:	Los Alamos National Laboratory
Internal Address:	LC/IP
City:	Los Alamos
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87545

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396592

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: susan.murphy@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 720 OLIVE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60184.35

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Digirolamo

Total Attachments: 2

500795686

source=AssignmentUCtoLANS#page1.tif source=AssignmentUCtoLANS#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 022336 FRAME: 0004** 

Rev. 04/06/2006

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

DOE S-109,085 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Los Alamos National Security, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, at Los Alamos National Laboratory, LC/IP, Mail Stop A187, Los Alamos, NM 87545 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest an undivided \_\_\_\_ percent (\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled: FLOW METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCREENING CHEMICALS USING MICRO X-RAY FLUORESCENCE Name of Inventors: Benjamin P. Warner, George J. Havrilla, Thomasin C. Miller, Cris L. Lewis, Cynthia a. Mahan, Cyndi A. Wells and which is found in  $\boxtimes$ U.S. patent application executed on May 31, 2006, entitled as above and listing (a) the above-named person as inventor. (b) U.S. application Serial No., filed on. (c) U.S. Patent No., issued. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 022336 FRAME: 0005 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**AND** the **ASSIGNOR** requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Los Alamos National Security, LLC.

executed this

Signature of Assignor

31st day of May, 2006

Bruce H. Cottrell IP Practice Group Leader

2